

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ of _____

Amend SS/SCS/Senate Bills Nos. 26, et al., Page 161, Section 143.011, Line 4,

2 of said page, by striking the following: "\$8,600" and inserting
3 in lieu thereof the following: "\$8,700"; and further amend lines
4 6-7 of said page, by striking all of said lines and inserting in
5 lieu thereof the following:

6 "Over \$8,700 \$299 plus 5 17/20% of excess
7 over \$8,700"; and

8 Further amend said bill and section, page 162, line 1 of
9 said page, by striking the following: "\$8,200" and inserting in
10 lieu thereof the following: "\$8,400"; and further amend lines 3-4
11 of said page, by striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu
12 thereof the following:

13 "Over \$8,400 \$282 plus 5 7/10% of excess
14 over \$8,400"; and further

15 amend said page, line 24 of said page, by striking the following:
16 "\$7,800" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "\$8,000";
17 and further amend lines 26-27 of said page, by striking all of
18 said lines, and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

19 "Over \$8,000 but not over \$8,100 . . \$260 plus 5 1/2% of excess
20 over \$8,000

21 Over \$8,100 \$266 plus 5 11/20% of excess

1 over \$8,100"; and

2 Further amend said bill and section, page 163, line 19 of
3 said page, by striking the following: "\$7,400" and inserting in
4 lieu thereof the following: "\$7,900"; and further amend lines 21-
5 22 of said page, by striking all of said lines and inserting in
6 lieu thereof the following:

7 "Over \$7,900 \$255 plus 5 8/20% of excess
8 over \$7,900"; and

9 Further amend said bill and section, page 164, line 14 of
10 said page, by striking all of said line and inserting in lieu
11 thereof the following:

12 "Over \$7,000 but not over \$7,600 . . \$210 plus 5% of excess
13 over \$7,000

14 Over \$7,600 \$243 plus 5 1/4% of excess
15 over \$7,600"; and

16 Further amend said bill, page 165, section 143.021, line 8
17 of said page, by striking the word "six" and inserting in lieu
18 thereof the following: "seven"; and further amend line 12 of said
19 page, by striking the word "six" and inserting in lieu thereof
20 the following: "seven"; and further amend line 18 of said page,
21 by striking the word "six" and inserting in lieu thereof the
22 following: "seven"; and further amend line 22 of said page, by
23 striking the word "two" and inserting in lieu thereof the
24 following: "four"; and further amend line 26 of said page, by
25 striking the word "two" and inserting in lieu thereof the
26 following: "four"; and

27 Further amend said bill and section, page 166, line 4 of
28 said page, by striking the word "two" and inserting in lieu
29 thereof the following: "four"; and further amend line 8 of said

1 page, by striking the following: "seven thousand eight" and
2 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "eight thousand one";
3 and further amend lines 12-13 of said page, by striking the
4 following: "seven thousand eight" and inserting in lieu thereof
5 the following: "eight thousand one"; and further amend line 18 of
6 said page, by striking the following: "seven thousand eight" and
7 inserting in lieu thereof the following: "eight thousand one";
8 and further amend line 23 of said page, by striking the word
9 "four" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "six"; and
10 further amend line 27 of said page, by striking the word "four"
11 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "six"; and

12 Further amend said bill and section, page 167, line 5 of
13 said page, by striking the word "four" and inserting in lieu
14 thereof the following: "six"; and further amend line 9 of said
15 page, by inserting immediately after the word "thousand" the
16 following: "three hundred"; and further amend line 13 of said
17 page, by inserting immediately after the word "thousand" the
18 following: "three hundred"; and further amend line 18 of said
19 page, by inserting immediately after the word "thousand" the
20 following: "three hundred"; and

21 Further amend said bill, page 169, section 143.071, line 16
22 of said page, by striking the word "one-twentieths" and inserting
23 in lieu thereof the following: "one-tenth"; and further amend
24 line 21 of said page, by striking the word "seventeen-twentieths"
25 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "nineteen-
26 twentieths"; and further amend line 26 of said page, by striking
27 the word "thirteen-twentieths" and inserting in lieu thereof the
28 following: "four-fifths"; and

29 Further amend said bill and section, page 170, line 3 of

1 said page, by striking the word "nine" and inserting in lieu
2 thereof the following: "thirteen"; and further amend line 7 of
3 said page, by striking the word "one-quarter" and inserting in
4 lieu thereof the following: "one-half"; and further amend line
5 8, by inserting immediately after all of said line the following:

6 "4. Notwithstanding the provisions of this section to the
7 contrary, the first twenty-five thousand dollars of corporate
8 income shall be exempt from taxation.

9 5. If the federal Marketplace Fairness Act of 2013 or
10 similar legislation providing for a uniform method of collection
11 of sales and use tax on purchases shipped into this state becomes
12 federal law, the director of the department of revenue shall, by
13 rule, adjust the tax rates of this section to decrease the rate
14 of tax by one-fourth percent."